

NHAI vs. Ramji Dass

OMP(M) No. 100 of 2024

8.11.2024 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

As per report of the Registry, the sole respondent is stated to have died.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take appropriate steps for the representation of the deceased respondent.

List on 13.12.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

8th November, 2024
(kck)