

NHAI Vs. Ramji Dass

OMP(M) No. 100 of 2024

03.01.2025 **Present:** Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice counsel, for the applicant.

More time sought to take steps for representation of deceased respondent. Let needful be positively done within four weeks

List on **28.02.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd January, 2025
(sushma)