

NHAI vs. Ramji Dass

OMP(M) No.100 of 2024

30.04.2025 Present: Ms.Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that application for substitution of deceased respondent has already been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

List on 4th June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

April 30, 2025
(vt)