

NHAI vs. Ramji Dass

OMP(M) No.100 of 2024

30.07.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr.Yuyutsu Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

OMP(M) Nos. 194 & 195 of 2025

All the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 except legal representative No.1(f) and 1(k) have been served.

Mr. Yuyutsu Thakur, Advocate appears for proposed legal representatives No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for proposed legal representatives No.1(c), 1(d), 1(e), 1(g) 1(h), 1(i) and 1(j) despite service. Hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

The proposed legal representatives 1(f) and 1(k) are reported to have expired.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to take steps necessitated on the death of proposed legal representatives 1(f) and 1(k). The needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List on 3rd September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 30, 2025
(naveen)