

NHAI versus Ramji Dass

OMP (M) No.100 of 2024

25.09.2025 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

Learned counsel for the applicant sought more time to comply with the order dated 30.07.2025. Let needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **30th October, 2025**, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 25, 2025 (ps)