

NHAI Vs. Ramji Dass

**OMP(M) No.100 of 2024**

30.10.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Yugutsu Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) & 1(b).

Learned vice counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with order dated 30.07.2025.

As prayed for, list on **14.11.2025**, before appropriate Bench.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**October 30, 2025**  
(V.Himalvi)