

**NHAI vs. Ramji Dass**

**OMP(M0 No.100 of 2024**

14.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice counsel, for the applicant.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No.1(a) & 1(b).

Consequential steps on the death of proposed legal representatives 1(f) and 1(k) not taken despite repeated opportunities. At the persuasive submission of learned counsel for the applicant, one lost opportunity is afforded. Let the needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025. In case the requisite steps are not taken, consequences will follow.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

November 14, 2025  
(vt)