

NHAI vs. Ramji Dass

OMP(M) No. 100 of 2024

12.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, vice counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 (a) and 1 (b).

Steps for representation of legal representatives of 1 (f) and 1 (k) not taken despite repeated opportunities. On 14.11.2025, last opportunity was afforded. Since the applicant has failed to comply with the previous order, no further opportunity can be granted as the abatement is automatic.

List on 26.2.2026 for consideration on the issue as to what will be the effect of abatement on the merits of the claim of the petitioner.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(kck)