

**NHAI versus Ramji Dass**

**OMP(M) No. 100 of 2024**

26.02.2026

Present:

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate for proposed legal representatives No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for proposed legal representatives 1(c) to 1(e), 1(g) to 1(j).

Proposed legal representatives 1(f) and 1(k) are stated to have expired.

**OMP(M) Nos.194 & 195 of 2025**

Reply be filed within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

February 26, 2026 (ps)