

NHAI versus Ramji Dass

OMP(M) No.100 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed legal representatives No.1(a) and 1(b).

None for proposed legal representatives 1(c) to 1(e), 1(g) to 1(j).

Proposed legal representatives 1(f) and 2(k) are stated to have expired.

OMP (M) Nos.194 & 195 of 2025

Although, replies to the applications, have not been filed, however, it has been pointed out by the learned counsel for the proposed LRs 1(a) and 1(b) that respondent Ramji Dass, has expired on 28.03.2014, when the lis was pending before the learned Arbitrator, even prior to the filing of the arbitration case before the learned District Judge, Bilaspur.

Confronted with this, learned counsel for the applicant sought time to have complete instructions. List after two weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 04, 2026 (ps)